

MADHURA WARD NO-06 NEAR SAROT THAHOUSE  
TO PASWAN TOLA NO-03 VIA SYPHON.

**Schedule XLV-Form No. 134**

**DIVISION**

**NARPATGANJ SUB-DIVISION**

**MEASUREMENT BOOK**

Handwritten notes in Devanagari script, including the date 31/10/21 and other illegible text.

Index

30/7/21

Clean  
30/7/21

कार्यपालक अभियंता  
प्राचीण कार्य विभाग  
कार्य प्रमण्डल फारबिसगंज

30/7/21

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

No. 31 -

२०२१-२२

Name of Officer



Name to work— 1  
 Situation of work—  
 Agency by which work is executed—  
 Date of measurement—  
 No. and date of agreement.  
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
CH-E.D.R-2245					
Name of work - Restoration					
of road from Madhura					
Ward No-06 near Soroj					
The house to Paswan					
Tola No-3 via Syphen					
Agency - Department					
Authority - E.E.R.W.D. forbesganj					
Date of work -					
Date of entry -					

① Filling of local Sand				
Obtained from river				
$1 \times 9.00 \times \frac{(7.50 + 8.50)}{2} \times \frac{(2.80 + 3.40 + 2.60)}{3}$				
				= 211.20
$1 \times 15.00 \times \frac{(7.50 + 8.50)}{2} \times \frac{(2.80 + 3.40 + 2.60)}{3}$				
				= 352.00
$1 \times 8.00 \times \frac{(7.50 + 8.50)}{2} \times \frac{(2.80 + 3.40 + 2.60)}{3}$				
				= 187.73
$2 \times 25 \times \frac{(2.50 + 1.50)}{2} \times \frac{(1.50 + 2.40 + 1.60)}{3}$				
				= 183.33
				Total = 934.27

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(2) Labour for Cutting 62mm to 75mm dia bamboo piles to Size					
	2	9.00	3.00	3.00	= 162.00
	2	15.00	2.00	2.00	= 270.00
	2	8.00	3.00	2.00	= 144.00
	2	25.00	2.00	2.00	= 300.00
				Total	= 876.00

(3) Labour for fitting & fixing 62mm to 75mm dia					
	2	9.00	3.00		= 54.00
	2	15.00	3.00		= 90.00
	2	8.00	3.00		= 48.00
	2	25.00	3.00		= 150.00

			Total	= 342.00
(4) Supplying of Ec bag-filling of local Sand				
Stitching and				
	2	9.00	$(1.10+0.80)$	$\times (2.80+3.40+2.60)$
				= 50.16
	2	15.00	$(1.10+0.80)$	$\times (2.80+3.40+2.60)$
				= 83.60
	2	8.00	$(1.10+0.80)$	$\times (2.80+3.40+2.60)$
				= 44.59
	2	25.00	$(0.80+0.60)$	$\times (1.50+2.40+1.60)$
				= 87.08

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Total = 265.43
Total No. of EC Bags					$265.43 \times 35.315$
					$= 9373.66$
Say No. of Bags					9374

⑤ Supply and Carriage  
of brick bats upto 8 km  
break and placing

$$1 \times 9.00 \times 4.50 \times 0.15 = 6.08$$

$$1 \times 15.00 \times 4.50 \times 0.15 = 10.13$$

$$1 \times 8.00 \times 4.50 \times 0.15 = 5.40$$

$$\text{Total} = 21.60$$

⑥ Supply laying and Carriage  
of home pipe

$$1 \times 3.00 \times 2.50 = 7.50$$

$$1 \times 3.00 \times 2.50 = 15.00$$

$$\text{Total} = 22.50$$

Re  
18/08/14  
AE



# Abstract of Cost

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

4

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Filling of local Sand Obtained from river					
934.27 m <sup>3</sup> Qty TMRP-1					
@ 627.77 /m <sup>3</sup>					= 586506.00
② Labour for Cutting 62 mm to 75mm dia bamboo					
876.00 m Qty TMRP-2					
@ 75.86 /m					= 66452.00
③ Labour for fitting & fixing 62 mm to 75mm					
342.00 m Qty TMRP-2					
@ 40.06 /m					= 13701.00

④ Supplying of Ec bag filling of local Sand, stitching					
9373.66 each Qty TMRP-3					
@ 37.35 /each					= 350075

⑤ Supply and Carriage of brick bats up to 8km					
21.60 m <sup>2</sup> Qty TMRP-3					
@ 1870.43 /m <sup>2</sup>					= 40401.00

⑥ Supply, laying and Carriage of home pipe					
22.50 m Qty TMRP-3					
@ 5251.25 /m					= 118153

Total = 1175289.00  
Add 12% GST = 141038.00

Continuation

